Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 77 West Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60601-5094 Tel. 312.324.1000 Fax: 312.324.1001 www.morganlewis.com



Dana D.C. Westfall

Associate 312.324.1109 dwestfall@morganlewis.com

By Electronic Mail

March 29, 2013

Assistant Secretary of the Commission for FOIA Matters Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad –FOIA Confidential Treatment Request

Dear Secretary:

By e-mail dated today, March 29, 2013, Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad (the "<u>Submitter</u>") voluntarily provided the information described on Schedule I (the "<u>Confidential Information</u>") to the Commission and staff of the Division of Market Oversight in connection with a Foreign Board of Trade Application for Registration (Form FBOT).

Pursuant to Commission Rule 145.9(d), the Submitter requests confidential treatment of the Confidential Information on the grounds that disclosure of the Confidential Information would reveal confidential commercial and financial information of the Submitter.

Pursuant to Commission Rule 145.9(d)(5) the Submitter requests that confidential treatment of the Confidential Information be maintained until further notice from the Submitter. The Submitter requests that the Commission notify it immediately after receiving any request under the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA") or any other court order, subpoena or summons for the Confidential Information. The Submitter specifically notes that it does not waive in any manner its rights under Section 8(f) of the Commodity Exchange Act to receive a copy of any subpoena or summons for the Confidential Information prior to the Commission's disclosure of such information pursuant to such subpoena or summons. Finally, the Submitter requests that the Commission notify it in the event that the Commission intends to disclose the Confidential Information to Congress or any federal or state governmental agency or department.

Please contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Dana D.C. Westfall

Schedule I

1. Form FBOT and narrative responses contained therein, filed by Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Berhad on March 29, 2013 (other than cover pages) (the "FBOT Application")	
2. Ex. A-1(2)	Bursa Malaysia Organizational Chart, dated November 2012
3. Ex. A-1(3)	Governance Model Document of Bursa Malaysia Berhad, dated November 22, 2011
4. Ex. A-1(4)	Bursa Derivatives Organizational Chart, dated November 2012
5. Ex. A-2	Memorandum of Association of Bursa Derivatives
6. Ex. A-3(1)	Bursa Derivatives - Application as Trading Participant
7. Ex. A-3(2)	Bursa Derivatives Clearing - Application as Clearing Participant
8. Ex. A-3(3)	Bursa Derivatives Clearing - Corporate Guarantee for Clearing Participants
9. Ex. A-3(4)	Bursa Derivatives Clearing - Tripartite Bank Agreement
10. Ex. A-3(5)	Bursa Derivatives Clearing - Clearing Participant Undertaking
11. Ex. A-7(1)	Bursa Derivatives Approval as an Exchange Company
12. Ex. A-7(2)	Letter of Representation by SC confirming good standing of Bursa Derivatives and Bursa Derivatives Clearing
13. Ex. A-9	Statement of Undertaking by CEO of Bursa Derivatives
14. Ex. C(1)	Code of Ethics for Directors of Bursa Malaysia
15. Ex. D-1(1)	CME Technology Operations Event Management Procedures
16. Ex. D-1(2)	CME Operational Fault Tolerance and Business Continuity Overview
17. Ex. D-1(3)	Flowchart of Bursa Derivatives Trading on Globex and System Connectivity with the Clearing System
18. Ex. D-1(4)	Description of Bursa Derivatives Business Continuity Plan
19. Ex. D-2(1)	Globex Audit Trail File Contents
20. Ex. E-6(1)	Bursa Derivatives FCPO Enforcement Action Notice, dated August 17, 2010
21. Ex. E-6(2)	Bursa Derivatives FCPO Enforcement Action Notice, dated August 17, 2010

22. Supplement S-1 to Form FBOT and narrative responses contained therein, filed by Bursa Malaysia Derivatives Clearing Berhad on March 29, 2013 (other than cover pages).		
23. Ex. A-2	Bursa Derivatives Clearing Memorandum of Association	
24. Ex. A-6(1)	Bursa Derivatives Clearing Approval as a Clearing House	
25. Ex. A-8	Statement of Undertaking by CEO of Bursa Derivative	
26. Ex. D-2(1)	Certification by CEO that Bursa Derivatives Clearing complies with RCCPs	
27. Ex. D-2(2)	Certification by SC that Bursa Derivatives Clearing complies with RCCPs	